unless otherwise stated by Client.  Clients waive any right to payment, royalties or any other 
consideration for the use of the images or stories. 

Dispute Resolution. Any dispute arising under or in any way related to this Agreement in excess 
of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) (or the then-applicable Small Claims Court 
maximum) shall be submitted to binding arbitration by the American Arbitration Association in 
accordance with the Association’s commercial rules then in effect, following the unsuccessful 
resolution of the dispute or claim by mediation.